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ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4012
ANSWERED ON:30.04.2012
SETTING UP OF NEW REGIONAL MUSEUM
Sivakumar Alias J.K. Ritheesh Shri K.

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Museum of Natural History (NMNH) has been shifted to its own premises;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has any plan to set up a new Regional Museum of Natural History (RMNH) in Tamil Nadu;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the time by which it is likely to be set up?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRIMATI JAYANTHI NATARAJAN)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) & (e) Do not arise.
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